
Board of Intermediate and

Sr. #
Fee

Head

01 44 Rechecking of Answer Book (Per Copy)

02 45 Attestation of Certificate
Attestation of Certificate (Abroad WES)
Verification of Certificate (within Country)
Verification of Certificate (Abroad)

03 46 Duplicate Certificate / Revised Certificate
Triplicate Certificate

1) Ordinary
2) Urgent

Quadruplicate Certificate

Result Card (before Issuance of Certificate)
Duplicate Result Card
Detail Marks Certificate

1) Ordinary
2) Urgent

Attempt Certificate
1) Ordinary
2) Urgent

04 47 Migration Certificate (School / College)
No Objection Certificate (NOC)

05 48 Change of Subject
Change of Group (Subjects)

Spelling Correction in Name / Father's Name
1) Within 2 years after declaration
2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
4) After 10 years of declaration of Result

Correction in Inter Certificate on SSC Basis
1) Within 2 years after declara
2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
4) After 10 years of declaration of Result

Correction in Date of Birth
1) Within 2 years after declaration of Resul
2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
4) After 10 years of declaration of Result

Change / Correction in Name
1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result
2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
4) After 10 years of declaration of Result

Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Lahore
86-Mozang Road, Lahore.

FEE STRUCTURE

Nature of Fee
Rate of
Fee (Rs)

Rechecking of Answer Book (Per Copy) 1,000/

Attestation of Certificate (within Country)
Attestation of Certificate (Abroad WES)
Verification of Certificate (within Country)
Verification of Certificate (Abroad)

1,000/
3,000/

700/
2,000/

Revised Certificate

Quadruplicate Certificate

Result Card (before Issuance of Certificate)

Detail Marks Certificate

3,500/

10,000/
15,000/
20,000/

1,000/
1,200/

700/
1,000/

700/
1,000/

Migration Certificate (School / College)
No Objection Certificate (NOC)

1,800/
1,800/

Change of Group (Subjects)

Spelling Correction in Name / Father's Name
Within 2 years after declaration of Result
Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
After 10 years of declaration of Result

Correction in Inter Certificate on SSC Basis
Within 2 years after declaration of Result
Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
After 10 years of declaration of Result

Correction in Date of Birth
Within 2 years after declaration of Result
Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
After 10 years of declaration of Result

Change / Correction in Name
Within 2 years after declaration of Result

ween 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
After 10 years of declaration of Result

500/
1,200/

1,000/
2,000/
3,000/
4,000/

1,000/
2,000/
3,000/
4,000/

1,000/
2,000/
3,000/
4,000/

1,000/
2,000/
3,000/
4,000/

Secondary Education, Lahore
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Rate of
Fee (Rs)

Form
Charges

Total
Fee

1,000/- 100/- 1,100/-

1,000/-
3,000/-

700/-
2,000/-

100/-
100/-

Nil
Nil

1,100/-
3,100/-

700/-
2,000/-

3,500/-

10,000/-
15,000/-
20,000/-

1,000/-
1,200/-

700/-
1,000/-

700/-
1,000/-

100/-

100/-
100/-
100/-

Nil
100/-

100/-
100/-

100/-
100/-

3,600/-

10,100/-
15,100/-
20,100/-

1,000/-
1,300/-

800/-
1,100/-

800/-
1,100/-

1,800/-
1,800/-

100/-
100/-

1,900/-
1,900/-

500/-
1,200/-

1,000/-
2,000/-
3,000/-
4,000/-

1,000/-
2,000/-
3,000/-
4,000/-

1,000/-
2,000/-

,000/-
4,000/-

1,000/-
2,000/-
3,000/-
4,000/-

100/-
100/-

100/-
100/-
100/-
100/-

100/-
100/-
100/-
100/-

100/-
100/-
100/-
100/-

100/-
100/-
100/-
100/-

600/-
1,300/-

1,100/-
2,100/-
3,100/-
4,100/-

1,100/-
2,100/-
3,100/-
4,100/-

1,100/-
2,100/-
3,100/-
4,100/-

1,100/-
2,100/-
3,100/-
4,100/-
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Sr. #
Fee

Head

Change / Correction in Father's Name
1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result
2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
4) After 10 years of declaration of Result

06 54 Duplicate Roll No. / Practical Slip
Missing Batch for Practical Examination
(Same Lab. & Same Examiner)

07 55 Duplicate Enrolment Card
Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Per Candidate)
Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Photograph Per Candidate)

08 56 Duplicate Registration Card
Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Per Candidate)
Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Photograph Per
Candidate)

09 58 Affiliation Book Charges
Certified Copy for Board's Employees
Certified Copy of Board's Document except Appointment Letter
and Joining Report

10 61 Batch Cancellation (Admission / Registration)
Re-Admission (SSC / HSSC)
Re-Admission Fine (SSC
Result Cancellation (SSC / HSSC)

11 66 Wrong Roll No. on Answer Book
Appeal (Against the Decision of all kind of Committees)
Review Petition (Against the Decision of Appellate Committees

12 78 Original Before Time Certificate (OBTC)

13 79 Certificate (For the Year 2010, 2011 & 2012)

14 80 Inspection of Affiliation
1) Up to 31st January (First Visit)
2) 1st February to 30th April
3) 1st May to 15th July
4) 16th July to 30th September
5) With Special Permission
6) Revisit of Institution (in case of temporary Affi

not allowed)
7) Renewal / Annual Fee of Institution

Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Lahore
86-Mozang Road, Lahore.

Nature of Fee
Rate of
Fee (Rs)

Change / Correction in Father's Name
Within 2 years after declaration of Result
Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result
Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result
After 10 years of declaration of Result

4,500/
5,500/
6,500/
7,500/

Duplicate Roll No. / Practical Slip
Missing Batch for Practical Examination

Examiner)

150/
1,000/

Duplicate Enrolment Card
Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Per Candidate)
Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Photograph Per Candidate)

1,000/
750/

1,000/

Duplicate Registration Card
Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Per Candidate)
Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Photograph Per

1,000/
750/

1,000/

Affiliation Book Charges
for Board's Employees

Certified Copy of Board's Document except Appointment Letter

500/
100/

1,000/

Batch Cancellation (Admission / Registration)
Admission (SSC / HSSC)
Admission Fine (SSC / HSSC) Per Day Per Student

Result Cancellation (SSC / HSSC)

1,000/
1,500/

200/
1,000/

Wrong Roll No. on Answer Book
Appeal (Against the Decision of all kind of Committees)

(Against the Decision of Appellate Committees

1,000/
1,500/
3,000/

Original Before Time Certificate (OBTC) 3,000/

Certificate (For the Year 2010, 2011 & 2012) 550/

Inspection of Affiliation
Up to 31st January (First Visit)
1st February to 30th April
1st May to 15th July
16th July to 30th September
With Special Permission
Revisit of Institution (in case of temporary Affiliation

Renewal / Annual Fee of Institution

15,000/
20,000/
25,000/
30,000/
35,000/
10,000/

10,000/
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Rate of
Fee (Rs)

Form
Charges

Total
Fee

4,500/-
5,500/-
6,500/-
7,500/-

100/-
100/-
100/-
100/-

4,600/-
5,600/-
6,600/-
7,600/-

150/-
1,000/-

Nil
Nil

150/-
1,000/-

1,000/-
750/-

1,000/-

Nil
100/-
100/-

1,000/-
850/-

1,100/-

1,000/-
750/-

1,000/-

100/-
Nil
Nil

1,100/-
750/-

1,000/-

500/-
100/-

1,000/-

Nil
Nil
Nil

500/-
100/-

1,000/-

1,000/-
1,500/-

200/-
1,000/-

100/-
100/-

Nil
100/-

1,100/-
1,600/-

200/-
1,100/-

1,000/-
1,500/-
3,000/-

Nil
Nil
Nil

1,000/-
1,500/-
3,000/-

3,000/- Nil 3,000/-

550/- Nil 550/-

15,000/-
20,000/-
25,000/-
30,000/-
35,000/-
10,000/-

10,000/-

Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil
Nil

Nil

15,000/-
20,000/-
25,000/-
30,000/-
35,000/-
10,000/-

10,000/-


