## Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Lahore

86-Mozang Road, Lahore.

## FEE STRUCTURE

Sr. #	Fee Head	Nature of Fee	Rate of Fee (Rs)	Form Charges	Total Fee
01	44	Rechecking of Answer Book (Per Copy)	1,000/-	100/-	1,100/-
02	45	Attestation of Certificate (within Country) Attestation of Certificate (Abroad WES) Verification of Certificate (within Country) Verification of Certificate (Abroad)	1,000/- 3,000/- 700/- 2,000/-	100/- 100/- Nil Nil	1,100/- 3,100/- 700/- 2,000/-
03	46	Duplicate Certificate / Revised Certificate  Triplicate Certificate  1) Ordinary  2) Urgent Quadruplicate Certificate	3,500/- 10,000/- 15,000/- 20,000/-	100/- 100/- 100/- 100/-	3,600/- 10,100/- 15,100/- 20,100/-
		Result Card (before Issuance of Certificate) Duplicate Result Card  Detail Marks Certificate  1) Ordinary 2) Urgent  Attempt Certificate 1) Ordinary 2) Urgent	1,000/- 1,200/- 700/- 1,000/- 700/- 1,000/-	Nil 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/-	1,000/- 1,300/- 800/- 1,100/- 800/- 1,100/-
04	47	Migration Certificate (School / College) No Objection Certificate (NOC)	1,800/- 1,800/-	100/- 100/-	1,900/- 1,900/-
05	48	Change of Subject Change of Group (Subjects)  Spelling Correction in Name / Father's Name  1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result  Correction in Inter Certificate on SSC Basis 1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result Correction in Date of Birth 1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result Change / Correction in Name 1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result 6) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 7) Between 7 to 10 years after declaration of Result 8) Between 8 to 10 years after declaration of Result 9) Between 9 to 10 years after declaration of Result 1) After 10 years of declaration of Result 1) After 10 years of declaration of Result 1) Between 10 to 10 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 10 to 10 years after declaration of Result	500/- 1,200/- 1,000/- 2,000/- 3,000/- 4,000/- 1,000/- 2,000/- 3,000/- 4,000/- 1,000/- 2,000/- 3,000/- 4,000/- 1,000/- 2,000/- 3,000/- 4,000/-	100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/- 100/-	600/- 1,300/- 1,100/- 2,100/- 3,100/- 4,100/- 1,100/- 2,100/- 3,100/- 4,100/- 1,100/- 2,100/- 3,100/- 4,100/- 3,100/- 4,100/-

## Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Lahore

86-Mozang Road, Lahore.

Sr. #	Fee Head	Nature of Fee	Rate of Fee (Rs)	Form Charges	Total Fee
		Change / Correction in Father's Name  1) Within 2 years after declaration of Result 2) Between 2 to 5 years after declaration of Result 3) Between 5 to 10 years after declaration of Result 4) After 10 years of declaration of Result	4,500/- 5,500/- 6,500/- 7,500/-	100/- 100/- 100/- 100/-	4,600/- 5,600/- 6,600/- 7,600/-
06	54	Duplicate Roll No. / Practical Slip Missing Batch for Practical Examination (Same Lab. & Same Examiner)	150/- 1,000/-	Nil Nil	150/- 1,000/-
07	55	Duplicate Enrolment Card Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Per Candidate) Correction in Enrolment Return SSC (Photograph Per Candidate)	1,000/- 750/- 1,000/-	Nil 100/- 100/-	1,000/- 850/- 1,100/-
08	56	Duplicate Registration Card Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Per Candidate) Correction in Registration Return HSSC (Photograph Per Candidate)	1,000/- 750/- 1,000/-	100/- Nil Nil	1,100/- 750/- 1,000/-
09	58	Affiliation Book Charges Certified Copy for Board's Employees Certified Copy of Board's Document except Appointment Letter and Joining Report	500/- 100/- 1,000/-	Nil Nil Nil	500/- 100/- 1,000/-
10	61	Batch Cancellation (Admission / Registration) Re-Admission (SSC / HSSC) Re-Admission Fine (SSC / HSSC) Per Day Per Student Result Cancellation (SSC / HSSC)	1,000/- 1,500/- 200/- 1,000/-	100/- 100/- Nil 100/-	1,100/- 1,600/- 200/- 1,100/-
11	66	Wrong Roll No. on Answer Book Appeal (Against the Decision of all kind of Committees) Review Petition (Against the Decision of Appellate Committees	1,000/- 1,500/- 3,000/-	Nil Nil Nil	1,000/- 1,500/- 3,000/-
12	78	Original Before Time Certificate (OBTC)	3,000/-	Nil	3,000/-
13	79	Certificate (For the Year 2010, 2011 & 2012)	550/-	Nil	550/-
14	80	<ul> <li>Inspection of Affiliation</li> <li>1) Up to 31st January (First Visit)</li> <li>2) 1st February to 30th April</li> <li>3) 1st May to 15th July</li> <li>4) 16th July to 30th September</li> <li>5) With Special Permission</li> <li>6) Revisit of Institution (in case of temporary Affiliation not allowed)</li> <li>7) Renewal / Annual Fee of Institution</li> </ul>	15,000/- 20,000/- 25,000/- 30,000/- 35,000/- 10,000/-	Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil	15,000/- 20,000/- 25,000/- 30,000/- 35,000/- 10,000/-